We further report that during the audit period, except for the 
following events, there was no event/action having a major 
bearing on the Company’s affairs in pursuance of the above 
referred laws, rules, regulations, guidelines etc.:

a.	 The Company had bought back 23,75,00,000 (Twenty-
Three Crores Seventy-Five Lakhs) fully paid-up Equity 
Shares of the Company of Face Value of Rs.2/- (Rupees 
Two Only) each at a price of Rs. 400/- (Rupees Four 
Hundred Only) per Equity Share on a proportionate basis 
through the tender offer process.

b.	 Mr. Thierry Delaporte (DIN: